Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KWB Marketing Group, Inc.		11/11/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LeMans Corporation	
Street Address:	3501 Kennedy Road	
City:	Janesville	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53547-5222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964317	TURN ONE
Registration Number:	1965830	TURN ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.7000

Email: eclair@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7768/85034	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward E. Clair	
Signature:	/Edward E. Clair/	
Date:	12/02/2005	

900037085 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0074

1964517

Total Attachments: 1

source=85034 TURN ONE Assignment to LeMans Corporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KWB Marketing Group, Inc., a California corporation, having an office at 23801 E. La Palma Ave. Yorba Linda, CA 92887, is the owner and user of the following marks and U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
TURN ONE (Cl. 25)	1,964,317	March 26, 1996
TURN ONE & Design (Cl. 25)	1,965,830	April 2, 1996

WHEREAS, LeMans Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 3501 Kennedy Road, P.O. Box 5222, Janesville, WI 53547, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KWB Marketing Group, Inc., did and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LeMans Corporation, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said marks, and any trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by these marks, including any copyrights or other intellectual property in and to these marks or their associated designs, and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of these marks, copyrights or other intellectual property in and to these marks, which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment.

KWB Marketing Group, I

Vitle:

State of CALIFORNIA

) SS

County of ORANGE

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

On Movember, 2005, before me, Ronald J. Borney, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Kenneth W. Boyko, personally known by me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: April 19, 2009

RONALD J. BARNEY
Commission # 1571123
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0076